1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ SR2200-2300
Enterprise Cloud-Managed Access Switches Providing
Unified Wired and Wireless Access with Centralized
Management and Visibility Across the Entire Network
The SR switches provide energy-efficient gigabit Layer 3-Lite capabilities
with flexible Power over Ethernet (PoE), as well as a wealth of port density

• Strict priority versus weighted scheduling per queue
WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM ©2019 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. 26412-0119-08
Ordering Information
SKU Description
AH-SR-2208P SR2208P, 8 x GE RJ45 copper ports, 2 x dual media (fiber/copper) GE ports, 124W PoE budget, L3 Lite Static Routing
AH-SR-2224P SR2224P, 24 x GE RJ45 copper ports, 4 x GE SFP ports, 180W PoE budget, L3 Lite Static Routing
AH-SR-2324P SR2324P, 24 x GE RJ45 copper ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, 370W PoE budget, L3 Lite Static Routing
AH-SR-2348P SR2348P, 48 x GE RJ45 copper ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, 740W PoE budget, L3 Lite Static Routing
Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Accessory SKUs
SKU Access
Type
Wave
Length
(nm)
Fiber
Type Designation
Core
Diameter
(Xm)
Cladding
Diameter
(Xm)
Jacket
Color
Max
Distance
Min
Distance
Data
Rate
Product
Compatibility
AH-ACC-SFP-
1G-SX
1000
BASE SX
850 MMF 0M1 62.5 125 Orange 220m 2m 1 Gbps All SR Series
1000
BASE SX
850 MMF 0M2 50 125 Orange 550m 2m 1 Gbps All SR Series
1000
BASE SX
850 MMF 0M3 50 125 Aqua 550m 2m 1 Gbps All SR Series
1000
BASE SX
850 MMF 0M4 50 125 Aqua 1km 2m 1 Gbps All SR Series
AH-ACC-SFP-
1G-LX
1000
BASE LX
1310 SMF 0S1 9 125 Yellow 10km 2km 1 Gbps All SR Series
1000
BASE LX
1310 SMF 0S2 9 125 Yellow 10km 2km 1 Gbps All SR Series
1000
BASE LX
1310 MMF *Requires Conditioning Patch Cord 550m 2m 10 Gbps All SR Series
AH-ACC-SFP-
1G-SR
1000
BASE SR
850 MMF OM1 62.5 125 Orange — 2m 10 Gbps 2300 Series
1000
BASE SR
850 MMF OM2 50 125 Orange — 2m 10 Gbps 2300 Series
1000
BASE SR
850 MMF OM3 50 125 Aqua 300m 2m 10 Gbps 2300 Series
1000
BASE SR
850 MMF OM4 50 125 Aqua 400m 2m 10 Gbps 2300 Series
AH-ACC-SFP-
1G-LR
1000
BASE LR
1310 SMF OS1 9 125 Yellow 10km 2km 10 Gbps 2300 Series
1000
BASE LR
1310 SMF OS2 9 125 Yellow 10km 2km 10 Gbps 2300 Series
Note: SKUs at left are for individual SFP transceivers; specification at right describe compatible cables. * Not solde by Extreme Networks
Direct Attach Cable (DAC) Accessory SKUs
SKU Access Type Cable Length Assembly Type Data Rate Product
Compatibility
AH-ACC-SFP-10G-DAC-1M 10Gbps SFP+Cu 1m Passive Twinax 10 Gbps 2300 Series